

11936 Ferdinand * P.O. Box 400 * St. Francisville, LA 70775 Phone (225) 635-3688 * Fax (225) 635-6984 * email: <u>lwalsh@townofstf.com</u>

Town of St. Francisville Architectural Design Review Board Meeting will be held on Thursday-March 20, 2025, at 5:00pm at the Town Hall 11936 Ferdinand St. St. Francisville, Louisiana

- Call meeting to order by Chairman.
- Please place your phones on silence
- Pledge
- Prayer
- Roll Call

AGENDA:

• Acceptance and approval of Agenda

MINUTES:

• Acceptance and approval of the Regular Meeting Minutes from December 4, 2024

OPEN FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS: CLOSED FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS:

BUSINESS ITEMS:

- Discuss and/or Make a Recommendation on the New Equipment Shed to be added to the property located at 6843 Highway 61.
- Discuss and/or Make a Recommendation on the Proposed Draft language for the St. Francisville Design Review Committee

ADJOURNMENT:

Posted: Tuesday-March 18, 2025, at 12:00pm – Noon

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, please contact Laurie Walsh at (225) 635-3688.